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COMPANYINFORMATION 
 

A) General Information 
Company Name Central Power Generation Company Limited 

Registered Office 197-WAPDA House, Lahore 

Corporate Office Office of Chief Executive Officer,  

CPGCL, Thermal Power Station, Guddu 

City Guddu 

Country Pakistan 

Phone 0722-691088 

Fax 0722-679328 

e-mail  genco2_guddu@yahoo.com 

B) Legal Structure 
Type of Enterprise  Unlisted Public Company 

Company Reg. No. 0039566 

Date of Incorporation 28 October 1998 

Company Business Electric Power Generation 

Regulatory License (NEPRA) License No.GL/02/2002 dated01-07-2002 

NTN 3049718-3 

STRN 0304271600619 

C) Key Persons  
Chief Executive Officers Mr. Sabeeh Uz Zaman Faruqui 

Chief Financial Officer Mr. Muhammad Talal Chand 

Company Secretary Mr. Muhammad Saad Shabbir 

D) Bankers 
United Bank Limited (1358) TPS Colony Branch, Guddu 

Habib Bank Limited (0074) TPS Colony Branch, Guddu 

National Bank of Pakistan (2079)  TPS Colony Branch, Guddu 

Aitemad Islamic Banking,  

National Bank of Pakistan (2079)  

Blue Area, Islamabad 

E) Auditors & Legal Advisor 
Auditors EY Ford Rhodes, Chartered Accountants 

Legal Advisor Rizwan Faiz Associates, Islamabad 
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F) Ownership, Share Capital &Shareholders Pattern 
 

The Company is 100% owned by the Government of Pakistan (GoP). 

 

The authorized capital of the company is Rs. 50,000,000,000 divided into 5,000,000,000 Ordinary 

shares of Rs. 10 each. In total 50,000 shares have been issued and out of which one share of Rs. 10 

each has been issued to seven directors of the company and 49,993 shares issued to WAPDA and 

subsequently transferred in the name of President Islamic Republic of Pakistan. 

Categories of Shareholders No. of Shares 
Percentage of  
Shareholding 

(% age) 

Individuals 7 0.014% 

President of Pakistan 49,993 99.986% 

Total 50,000 100% 
 

G) Board of Directors 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Syed Tahir Nawazish 
Independent Director/ 

Chairman 

2. Mr. Abdul Qayum Malik  Independent Director 

3. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Shaikh Independent Director 

4. Vacant – Representative of Finance Division Non-Executive Director 

5. Mr. Mahfooz Ahmed Bhatti Non-Executive Director 

6. Vacant – CEO GHCL Non-Executive Director 

7. Mr. Sabeeh Uz Zaman Faruqui CEO - CPGCL 

G) Audit Committee       

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Shaikh 
Independent Director 

/Convener 

2. Vacant – Representative of Finance Division Non-Executive Director 

3. Mr. Mahfooz Ahmed Bhatti Non-Executive Director 

4. Vacant – CEO GHCL Non-Executive Director 

I) Risk Management Committee 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Syed Tahir Nawazish 
Independent Director / 

Convener 

2. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Shaikh Independent Director 

3. Mr. Abdul Qayum Malik Independent Director 

4. Vacant – Representative of Finance Division Non-Executive Director 
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J) Procurement Committee 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Mr. Abdul Qayum Malik 
Independent Director / 

Convener 

2. Syed Tahir Nawazish Independent Director 

3. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Shaikh Independent Director 

4. Mr. Mahfooz Ahmed Bhatti Non-Executive Director 

5. Mr. Muhammad Imran Non-Executive Director 

K)  HR Committee 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Syed Tahir Nawazish 
Independent Director / 

Convener 

2. Mr. Abdul Qayum Malik Independent Director 

4. Mr. Mahfooz Ahmed Bhatti Non-Executive Director 

5. Mr. Muhammad Imran Non-Executive Director 

L)  Nomination Committee 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Syed Tahir Nawazish 
Independent Director / 

Convener 

2. Mr. Abdul Qayum Malik Independent Director 

3. Mr. Mahfooz Ahmed Bhatti Non-Executive Director 

M) Technical Committee 

No. Name Status / Position 

1. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Shaikh 
Independent Director / 

Convener 

2. Mr. Muhammad Imran Non-Executive Director 

3. Mr. SabeehUz Zaman Faruqui CEO-CPGCL 
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N) Company History & Operations 
 

Central Power Generation Company Limited is a Public Limited Company With its registered Office 

at WAPDA House Lahore. The Company was incorporated on October 26,1998, got the certificate of 

Commencement of Business on December 07, 1998 and started Commercial Operation on March 

01, 1999. 
 

The principal activities of the Company are to own, operate and maintain three Thermal Power 

Houses with total installed capacity of 2502.94MW. These (3) Power Plants are located atGuddu, 

Quetta and Sukkur. The installed capacity of these individuals power plants as under: 
 

TPS, Guddu  2402  MW 

TPS, Quetta  50.94  MW 

TPS, Sukkur  50  MW 

Total   2502.94 MW 
 

O) Details Of Land 
 

Description Formation QTY/AREA 

Land 

TPS 

Guddu 

Power House 250.00 Acre 

Residential Colony 454.19 Acre 

Borrow Land 225.00 Acre 

Air Strip 

(Case for change of ownership in 

process) 

20.31 Acre 

TPS 

Sukkur 

Power House 7.74 Acre 

Colony 9.88 cre 

 

P) Power Project Operational Units 
 

No. Name  

1. Old Guddu Thermal Power Station, Guddu  

2. 747MW, CCPP, Thermal Power Station, Guddu  

3. Thermal Power Station, Quetta  

 

Q) Defunct Plants 
 

No. Name  

1. Block-III and IV, Thermal Power Station Guddu (Old Guddu)  

2. Thermal Power Station, Sukkur  
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STATICS AT A GLANCE 

 
2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Units Generated (NEO) 1 4,825             5,922           9,384           8,776             7,976         6,006          

Per Unit Cost (Rs./kWh) 2 7.67               7.75             6.19             5.18               5.48           6.05            

Revenue 3 52,645           68,405         78,736         63,652           60,072       52,690        

Cost of good sold 4 (55,730)          (61,780)        (68,562)        (55,465)          (51,317)      (42,807)       

Gross profit/(Loss) 5=3-4 (3,085)           6,625          10,174        8,187            8,756        9,883         

Profit/(Loss) before tax 6 (29,107)          3,142           4,994           6,431             5,208         6,487          

Net Profit/(Loss) after tax 7 (27,106)        1,210          3,517          3,358            2,454        11,481      

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation 8 (21,060)          11,691         13,857         13,769           11,734       13,576        

Net Equity 9 (27,347)          (1,418)          (2,274)          (665)               (4,579)        (7,874)         

Property, plant and equipment 10 89,711           101,902       105,872       96,379           83,003       80,317        

Inventory 11 1                    928              928              870                557            450             

Current assets 12 92,512           89,298         72,009         30,911           11,507       11,090        

Current liabilities 13 178,295         159,260       151,384       60,347           35,710       34,782        

Non current assets 14 89,764           101,954       105,921       96,428           85,052       85,689        

Non current liabilities 15 31,328           33,409         28,820         67,658           65,427       69,870        

Cash flows from operating activities 16 3,424             13,021         9,816           19,741           10,126       (4,749)         

Cash flows from investing activities 17 211                (806)             (89)               (12,168)          (5,413)        (634)            

Cash flows from financing activities 18 (8,507)            (8,155)          (6,908)          (5,580)            (5,408)        4,762          

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 19 10,167           6,106           3,287           1,293             1,989         2,610          

Net cash flows during the year 20=16 to 19 5,294            10,167        6,106          3,287            1,293        1,989         

Profitability Ratios

Gross profit ratio (Gross Profit / Sales) 21=5/3 -6% 10% 13% 13% 15% 19%

Net profit ratio (Net Profit / Sales) 22=7/3 -51% 2% 4% 5% 4% 22%

EBITDA margin 23=8/3 -40% 17% 18% 22% 20% 26%

Return on equity 24=7/Averag

e 

-153% -23% -73% -56% -26% -72%

Current ratio 25=12/13 0.52               0.56             0.48             0.51               0.32           0.32            

Quick ratio  26=(12-

11)/13 

0.52               0.55             0.47             0.50               0.31           0.31            

Cash flows from operations to sales 27=16/3 7% 19% 12% 31% 17% -9%

Cash to current liabilities 28=20/13 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%

Earnings per share (Rs.) 29=7/total 

shares

(542,124)        24,191         70,337         67,164           49,071       229,620      

%

Description

OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE (UNITS MkWh)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (RS. IN MILLION)

BALANCE SHEET (RS. IN MILLION)

SUMMARY OF CASH FLOW STATEMENTS (RS. IN MILLION)

FINANCIAL INDICATORS %

LIQUIDITY RATIOS RATIO
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